
2024 The University of Virginia's College at Wise Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-37   Conf: 8-22   Home: 9-20   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (390)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (12), Harness (12), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Badgett (3), Harness
(3), Dickson (1), Gorbett (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Reed, Justin .311 49-49 183 29 57 5 3 7 48 89 .486 10 13 35 1 .385 2 0 0-0 54 5 0 1.000
33 Dickson, DJ .299 49-49 167 32 50 13 1 1 16 68 .407 41 0 33 1 .431 3 0 5-5 103 3 3 .972
11 Harness, Cole .296 49-49 159 37 47 6 1 16 46 103 .648 39 6 26 1 .444 3 0 1-3 391 13 5 .988
10 Badgett, Nick .272 48-48 184 38 50 12 3 2 20 74 .402 23 4 37 4 .363 1 0 5-7 54 107 8 .953
31 Miller, Morgan .254 49-46 169 18 43 7 0 3 21 59 .349 18 2 41 5 .333 0 1 8-9 33 90 8 .939
5 Hurst, Jeb .160 44-44 131 19 21 2 2 1 6 30 .229 15 2 43 1 .255 1 3 3-4 82 111 4 .980
21 Smith, Jake .286 3-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Ruehling, Jaden .279 29-29 104 11 29 3 2 1 12 39 .375 9 1 14 2 .342 0 0 2-3 58 2 4 .938
29 Stanley, Evan .261 11-9 23 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .348 6 3 8 1 .469 0 0 0-1 28 7 0 1.000
40 Weaver, Jake .255 32-31 98 12 25 7 0 3 14 41 .418 15 2 27 3 .359 2 0 0-0 185 35 3 .987
7 Elkins, Collier .250 14-11 40 2 10 2 0 0 3 12 .300 2 1 11 1 .295 1 0 0-0 6 14 1 .952
36 Willis, Ethan .231 4-4 13 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 .462 3 1 5 0 .412 0 0 1-1 3 5 0 1.000
6 Frye, Matt .206 33-30 102 8 21 4 0 1 12 28 .275 8 5 19 4 .296 0 0 1-1 50 0 2 .962
24 Boyle, Jacob .189 19-12 37 5 7 2 0 0 6 9 .243 10 2 5 0 .388 0 0 1-2 47 11 6 .906
9 Sisson, Dakota .167 5-3 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 3 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Tate, Jordan .125 7-5 16 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .313 1 0 8 0 .176 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
12 Gorbett, Tyler .119 17-13 42 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .119 2 2 20 0 .191 1 0 2-2 15 2 0 1.000
53 Foster, Dylan .056 8-5 18 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 2 0 5 1 .150 0 0 0-0 10 8 0 1.000
22 Creque, Bernard .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .253 49-49 1504 229 380 66 12 37 218 581 .386 208 45 341 25 .357 14 4 29-38 1145 492 49 .971
Opponents .324 49-49 1532 364 496 117 13 60 337 819 .535 230 86 250 26 .433 29 37 76-100 1164 409 40 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Jackson, Shane 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
38 Tucker, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 1
47 Lotito, Robert 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
17 Stiltner, Garrett 4.47 1-4 13 9 0 0-0 0 52.1 65 32 26 8 20 14 1 4 .314 3 5 0 2 5
23 Taylor, Jake 4.76 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 13 6 6 7 6 3 0 0 .302 2 1 0 2 1
28 Kanagy, Daniel 4.89 1-3 13 7 0 0-1 0 35.0 36 22 19 18 21 10 1 5 .269 3 2 0 2 3
16 McNelley, Nathan 5.00 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 7 5 4 2 3 0 2 .333 1 2 1 0 1
8 Anderson, Hunter 5.12 0-3 25 0 0 0-0 6 31.2 33 23 18 18 29 6 1 4 .277 2 10 0 3 7
19 DeNeef, Jake 5.40 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 4 3 0 0 3 .250 1 1 0 0 0
30 Byrd, Esau 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 1
25 Kelliher, David 6.10 2-0 23 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 22 15 14 18 18 3 0 1 .282 0 8 1 1 2
14 Lanser, Clayton 6.88 0-0 13 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 14 13 10 8 3 0 6 .292 0 3 0 0 2
20 Snider, Justin 6.97 2-10 13 13 0 0-0 0 51.2 59 46 40 27 39 14 2 6 .291 6 14 1 5 2
41 Hamilton, Braden 8.78 0-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 23 13 13 7 9 9 1 1 .397 0 2 0 1 1
27 Trantham, Bo 9.00 1-1 6 5 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 18 18 13 14 8 0 4 .271 2 1 0 0 2
12 Gorbett, Tyler 9.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 6 6 6 1 1 0 2 .150 0 2 0 0 0
34 Bingham, Nash 10.45 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 12 12 10 9 4 0 3 .357 0 6 2 0 0
43 Powell, Spencer 10.48 0-5 18 3 0 0-1 1 22.1 36 29 26 12 19 12 3 3 .360 2 5 0 0 3
44 Garrett, Hunter 11.74 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 11 10 1 4 4 0 2 .472 0 2 1 1 0
35 Whitson, Ryan 12.46 1-2 16 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 29 26 24 11 12 6 0 4 .372 1 3 0 1 2
13 Reece, Eli 13.50 0-2 10 5 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 25 25 18 7 5 1 4 .437 0 6 1 4 1
55 Sellers, Ryan 14.40 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 26 25 24 15 14 6 2 3 .394 4 8 0 3 1
39 Johns, Mason 14.73 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 6 6 3 5 1 1 1 .471 1 0 0 1 0

37
Binns-Loveman,
Andrew 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 5 2 0 0 1 .444 2 0 0 2 0

50 Varitek, Dylan 21.60 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 17 16 10 5 4 0 1 .467 1 3 1 0 2
Totals 7.81 12-37 251 49 0 1 8 381.2 496 364 331 230 250 117 13 60 .324 33 86 8 29 37
Opponents 4.60 37-12 161 49 3 1 12 388.3 380 229 199 208 341 66 12 37 .253 35 45 3 14 4



PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Weaver (7), Stanley (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Sellers 1, Snider 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(152-200), Weaver (46-62), Boyle (16-20), Stanley (14-18), Snider (12-14), Kanagy (8-9), Powell (7-7), Kelliher (6-8), Bingham (5-9),
Anderson (4-4), Sellers (4-4), Stiltner (4-9), Taylor (4-4), Trantham (4-4), Whitson (4-5), Lanser (3-5), Varitek (3-6), Garrett (2-2), Reece
(2-4), Binns-Loveman (1-1), Byrd (1-1), Hamilton (1-3), McNelley (1-1)   



2024 The University of Virginia's College at Wise Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Reed, Justin 59 54 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stanley, Evan 35 28 7 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 4 0
53 Foster, Dylan 18 10 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gorbett, Tyler 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Anderson, Hunter 13 1 12 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Willis, Ethan 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kelliher, David 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
43 Powell, Spencer 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lanser, Clayton 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Creque, Bernard 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Trantham, Bo 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Whitson, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Sisson, Dakota 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Reece, Eli 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
16 McNelley, Nathan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Hamilton, Braden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
50 Varitek, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
23 Taylor, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Jackson, Shane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bingham, Nash 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
38 Tucker, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Sellers, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Harness, Cole 409 391 13 5 .988 26 0 0 — 0 0
40 Weaver, Jake 223 185 35 3 .987 2 46 16 .742 7 0
5 Hurst, Jeb 197 82 111 4 .980 20 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dickson, DJ 109 103 3 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Frye, Matt 52 50 0 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Badgett, Nick 169 54 107 8 .953 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Elkins, Collier 21 6 14 1 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Miller, Morgan 131 33 90 8 .939 10 0 0 — 0 0
45 Ruehling, Jaden 64 58 2 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Snider, Justin 16 1 14 1 .938 0 12 2 .857 0 0
17 Stiltner, Garrett 14 3 10 1 .929 1 4 5 .444 0 0
24 Boyle, Jacob 64 47 11 6 .906 0 16 4 .800 0 1
15 Tate, Jordan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kanagy, Daniel 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
44 Garrett, Hunter 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 DeNeef, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smith, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Byrd, Esau 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Binns-Loveman, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Johns, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Lotito, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1686 1145 492 49 .971 81 152 48 .760 11 1
Opponents 1613 1164 409 40 .975 80 58 16 .784 13 0


